

## 2020 FEE SCHEDULES ALL FEES INCLUSIVE OF GST

## **TEAM ENTRY FEES**

All Player Registration Fees are to be paid in full prior to a Player playing for your Club. Age is determined by year of birth.

NPL / NPLW PARTICIPATION LICENCE	1ST INSTALMENT DUE 6 MAR 2020	2ND INSTALMENT DUE 3 APR 2020	3RD INSTALMENT DUE 1 MAY 2020	TOTAL 2020 FEE
NPL 1 - Seniors*	\$10,000	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$25,000
NPL 2 - Seniors*	\$8,000	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$20,000
NPL 3 - Seniors*	\$8,000	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$20,000
Marketing Contributions - for each of NPL1, NPL2 and NPL3 Seniors	\$1,000	\$0	\$0	\$1,000
NPL Metro - Juniors	\$2,880	\$2,160	\$2,160	\$7,200
NPL Regionals - Juniors	\$1,400	\$1,050	\$1,050	\$3,500
NPLW*	\$4,400	\$3,300	\$3,300	\$11,000

<sup>\*</sup>Includes all Player Registration and Team Entry fees for NPL / NPLW Clubs (excludes MiniRoos, Juniors and Non-NPL / NPLW Teams)

NPL JUNIOR PLAYER REGISTRATION FEES	TOTAL COST PER PLAYER
NPL Junior Player (Metro)	\$200
NPL Junior Player (Regionals)	\$125

STATE LEAGUE TEAM ENTRY FEES	1ST INSTALMENT DUE 6 MAR 2020	2ND INSTALMENT DUE 3 APR 2020	3RD INSTALMENT DUE 1 MAY 2020	TOTAL 2020 FEE
Men's State 1 - Seniors & Reserves	\$3,276	\$2,457	\$2,457	\$8,190
Men's State 2 - Seniors & Reserves	\$2,688	\$2,016	\$2,016	\$6,720
Men's State 3 - Seniors & Reserves	\$2,268	\$1,701	\$1,701	\$5,670
Men's State 4 - Seniors & Reserves	\$1,468	\$1,101	\$1,101	\$3,670
Men's State 5 - Seniors & Reserves	\$1,300	\$975	\$975	\$3,250
Women's Victorian Premier League	\$588	\$441	\$441	\$1,470
Women's State 1 - Seniors & Reserves	\$588	\$441	\$441	\$1,470

METRO & JUNIOR TEAM ENTRY FEES	TEAM ENTERED BY 5 MAR 2020	LATE TEAM ENTRY AFTER 5 MAR 2020
Men's Metropolitan - Senior Team Only	\$520	\$640
Men's Metropolitan Masters - Senior Team Only	\$520	\$640
Women's State 2-5 - Senior Team Only	\$520	\$640
Junior Boys & Girls (U12 to U18) - First Team In Age	\$240	\$370
Junior Boys & Girls (U12 to U18) - Second and Further Teams In Age	\$160	\$200

MINIROOS TEAM ENTRY FEES	TEAM ENTERED BY 19 MAR 2020	LATE TEAM ENTRY AFTER 19 MAR 2020
MiniRoos Boys (U7-U11)	\$50	\$100
MiniRoos Girls (U7-U11)	\$0	\$0

FV FEES ARE SUBJECT TO ANNUAL CPI ADJUSTMENTS. CLUBS LATE IN PAYING THEIR FEES MAY INCUR POINT DEDUCTIONS OR FINANCIAL SANCTIONS.

TEAMS WITHDRAWING FROM THE COMPETITION AFTER THE ABOVE DATES WILL BE CHARGED THE RELEVANT TEAM ENTRY FEE. WRITTEN CONFIRMATION FROM THE COMPETITIONS TEAM REQUIRED FOR ALL WITHDRAWALS.